
            

Project Name: Boomerang Golf Course Front 9 & Club House Irrigation System Replaacement

RFP Number: F25-03-020

Date: April 2, 2025

Project 
Manager: Ryan Duve

Question #1 n/a

Answer n/a

Addition Add Pre-Bid Agenda and Attendance - See attached

Addendum #2

Project Information

Addendum Questions

Changes to RFP



            Culture Parks and Recreation 
            Boomerang Links Irrigation Agenda 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
   

• Sign In Sheet 
• Introductions 
• Schedule: 

o Inquiry Deadline: 4/16/2025 at 2 pm 
 All Inquiries: Purchasing@greeleygov.com 

o Final Addendum: 4/21/2025 
o Proposal Due Date and Time: 5/1/2025 at 2 pm 
o Anticipated Notice of Award: 5/8/2025 

• Submittal: 
o Refer to Section V “Response Format” in RFP. 

• Overview of project 

o Furnish and install materials and equipment to irrigate the Front 9 Boomerang Links Golf 
Course and Club House. 

o Maintain operation of existing irrigation system is required. 
o A new irrigation pump station will be constructed in 2025 under a separate contract. 
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o A secondary/backup supply line will be connected to the irrigation system near 4th Street 
under a separate contract. 

o  
o Work Schedule: Monday through Saturday 6 am to 7 pm. 

• Schedule: 
o Preferred Completion Date: 5/21/2026 
o Alternative Completion Date: 11/15/2026 

• Evaluation: 
o Refer to Section VI “Evaluation and Award” in RFP. 
o Attachment A: Statement of Qualifications Checklist 

• Warranty: 1 year 
• Questions 
• Site visit for interested parties 

o Park at Club House Parking Lot, 7309 W 4th St., Greeley, 80634 



Ryan Duve joined the conversation.  
  
Ryan Duve named the meeting F25-03-020 Boomerang Golf Pre-Proposal Conf..  
  
Unknown User and 3 others were invited to the meeting.  
  
10:49 AM Meeting started  
  
Attendees please add the following to be added to the attendance sheet: 
  

1. Your Name 
2. Company you’re representing  
3. Your email address 

  
 
Cheryl Halvorsen - Landscapes Unlimited, LLC - cheryl@landscapesunlimited.com 
   
Jason Lewis - Mid-America Golf and Landscape - JLewis@mid-americagolf.com - 816-608-0710  
 
Eliot Schmidt Integrated Site Services, Inc. eliot@integratedsiteservices.com 
   
Jordan Eyster – Viridity, LLC - jordane@viriditygo.com - 620-255-3654 
   
Chris Harz - Heritage Links - chrish@heritage-links.com 
  
Brayden Gilbert - Integrated Site services Inc - Brayden@integratedsiteservices.com - (970)825-9414 
  
Theran Steindl - OHG Construction/Oliphant Golf - theran@chgd.golf - 608-295-4381 
 
Lisa Dobyanski – Rocky Mountain Landscaping - dobyanskil@rmlwyo.com - 
 
  
  

mailto:cheryl@landscapesunlimited.com
mailto:JLewis@mid-americagolf.com
mailto:eliot@integratedsiteservices.com
mailto:jordane@viriditygo.com
mailto:chrish@heritage-links.com
mailto:Brayden@integratedsiteservices.com
mailto:theran@chgd.golf
mailto:dobyanskil@rmlwyo.com
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